H1. 52 BRI wsomn wwneon wum sxwnas owiass wiins wxe sonasn
B 1 T T —
ﬁ%ﬁﬁgﬁggmgﬁmmmm"mm
I R S EI R G eroeeveeoreven saacensns
Bt R S E I R Gi e ooe vorovevonsasnens
SNSRI BB vy ey mewerses snvns wosssep oy Hesan. i
SRR G FIATHE P voe vor ove on saemaecenennns

11

13

sl

17

19

ve il

A3

43







75
Ref.No

O 0 N O U d W O =

e e i e e e e e e

PLTE RS

45
Parts.No

A01-01
LD00300
A01-03
LD00007
A01-05
LD00501
DR00004
A07-12
LD00330
A01-08
LDo0S02
A01-10-E
FJ6-3
LD00081
D1-15
LD00S03
FJ1-13
DR0002S
FJi-16-1
FJi-21
A01-13-1
DR00014
LMo0006

AR

Desription

5%/ Arm Side Cover

25 [ E WEET /Screw(15/64-28%21)
#H%/Arm Side Cover Plate
WIZAT/ Screw(3/16-32x5.5)
#%/Arm Top Cover Plate

R IRET /Screw(3/16-32%5.8)

T 5 4% #4 [l / Arm Top Cover Plate Washer
5| £:%: H /Thread Guide

5] 22355 B 24T /Screw(11/64-40%3)

2 i 5 /Belt Guard

B 7 B8 3 B4/ Serew(3/16-32x8)
HL%2/Machine Frame

K

&
Bt

= F

B BM B

o)

Tt

B

JE @M/ Tail Cover Plate

WEET /Screw

BI4) %52 /Shear Frame Cover

WRET /Screw

WL [ 1 1842/ Machine frame

5T 4242 44 [B] / Copper oil pipe line
HL#%45 5 54/ Copper oil pipe 5

W.7% 2 EHi/Rubber cap 16.5
WL#% I 2L/ Three-ring of thread take-up
31 3% 4% /Haploporeof thread take-up
SEBEAR MR L)/ Pendulum shaft frontal cover

1.







55
Ref.No

O 0O N O U »h WM -

N = 2 ksl s e B B e
o v 0 N O U + W MYV P O

FHMBTFZRSE

5
Parts.No

A02-01
LD00001
927C012
A03-01
A02-05
LD00306
LD00306
A02-08
LD00304
A02-10
Al2-11
A02-16-A
H2-15
A02-16-B
LD00318
A02-29
LD00001
A02-31
LD00003
ZC00042

A AEAAFR

Desription

FEHlHT % /Main Shaft Bushing (Front)
F B IRET/Screw(M6%10)

£/ The Oil Line

7% /0il Cap

ET4& 7% /Counterweight

ET4E TR AT FEMR4T /Screw(15/64-28x5)

EI BT URAT /Screw(15/64-28%5)
47K 5 45 7~ 2%/ Stitch Length Indicator
GBI JE AR IR AR IRET /Screw(9/64-40%5.7)
T 45 4% /Main Shaft Bushing (Rear)
F%h/Main Shaft

FEHlifki-Cy/Ridge Forming Plate Eccentric
KiEFF /Ridge Forming Plate Connecting Rod
##R/Cover Plate

B24T /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)

Bz /Hand Wheel

J2 A FERRET /Screw(M6x 10)

2 4% B2 3% /Hand Wheel Rubber Cap
M2 5E /Screw(M6x6)

7K /Ball Bearing

o .




14.




T
il

=
O ©® N O U A~ w v o~ %
gd

nNn N NN N e i i e e e e e = T
m\lc\mEB%Bg\Dw\lo\tﬂ#meo

RmRFENERARSR

5
Parts.No

A07-01-A
LD00010
K1-29
K1-28-B
K1l-27-A
D3-06
H1-15
A03-01
927C012
A03-03
LD0O0S09
A03-05
A03-06
LD00510
M02-32
LD000S9
M02-31
A03-12
LD00511
LD00312
K3-19
LD00308
BZ1-13
A03-18
LD0O030S
A03-18-B
LD00339
LD00538

A5

HAF AR

Desription

5434 & /Thread Guide With Ceramic

5] 255 B 24T /Screw(11/64-40%8)

JE £k 128 /Thread Tension Nut

JE £k % /Thread Tension Spring

JE 284/ Thread Tension Disc

JE£4T/Thread Tension Staff

JE 48 FL/ Tension Disc Eyelet

{1 # /0l Cap

ih£k/The Oil Line

£+18/Needle Carrier

EHI24T /Screw(3/16-32x16.5)

%tk /Needle Carrier Shaft

%1431 /Needle Carrier Shaft Collar

EFHIR 24T /Screw(11/64-40x4)
BHiAT &% /Needle Carrier Shaft Bushing (Front)
BT BT 22 IR4T /Screw(M5%8)

£ 5 &% /Needle Carrier Shaft Bushing (Rear)
%1% #H 4% /Needle Carrier Shaft Crank

EF#l i ARIRAT /Screw(1/4-40x10)

Ll i S S HBAT / Screw(11/64-40%16)

%13 /Needle Clamp

BT JCIBET /Screw(9/64-40%7.7)

HLEH (LW/6T £ 1) /Needle (System LW x 6T)
KATER L 41 /Needle Driving Eccentric Assembly
&4 AN IZ4T /Screw(1/4-40%5.2)

fi0>%: /Spring H

FEFT R 0o BRHB4 ]/ Screw(7/32-32%11)

GE I HR R AR UR4ET /Screw(3/32-56x3.3)




14.




Ref.No
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

RmRFENERARSR

(R 4R

Parts.No Desription

GZ00002 LT FE /N 24N ER /Stitch Regulator Ball
TH00001 S PR 7R 2498 / Stitch Regulator Spring
A03-25 Bkk %5 /Ball Connecting Rod Cap
LD00S18 PR 25 0B4T /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)
D3-33 ERHHF/Feed Lever

927C012 #H1£E/0il Line

A03-29-A FAR 1844 /Rack cap pin

A03-30 “F 1% /Feed Dog

DRoo012 Vi3 /Feed Dog Washer

LD00513 T IGURET /Screw(3/16-32%8)
A03-33-A A iAW /Feed Link

LD00514 A AN T RR4ET / Screw(11/64-40x11)
LD00099 TR AR A 74247 /Screw(M5x8)
A03-37 HERl i EE % /Feed Link Eccentric Stud Bushing
A03-36 P} AW 0o 85/ Feed Link Eccentric Stud
A03-33-B 1A f AR E ¥/ Feed Stud

A03-39-B BT B R 1T V5 #E 441 / Piston button
THO0002 SRR S5 1R 9 7R 2835/ Piston spring
LD0O0004 15 FEIRET /Screw(M4x4)

A03-39 HE VK RE I 97 £ 4/ Piston cover
A03-39-A B3 K B R 5 V5 JE 4/ Piston pin
A03-18-C P Lo 18 15 %/ Washer 5

LD00083 HERL RS ARET /Screw(M5X5)

A5




o

3 2425 24 23 22 21

e 4

le.




M RES

F o5
Ref No

O 0 N O U »h W NV

L e S o S S T e S = Sy vy
g 3 Q 8 E 8 % A S U NS R U R S T S =

5
Parts.No

A04-01
LD00063
LMO0004
A04-09-A
LD00317
LD00318
K3-32
A04-17
A04-17-A
LD00319
LD00520
LD00521
K3-38
D4-15-1
LD00280
DRO000S
LD00S23
K3-48
A04-33
LD00524
D4-12
A04-34
LD00525
K3-67
LD00040
D4-23
D4-22
LD00075

A7,

GRS

Desription

FT 25 A 4144/ Looper Drive Crank Assembly
FIRES M AR AL R ET /Screw(15/64-28%10)
FTER #8412 8t /Looper Carrier Nut

FIIR B4 414/ Looper Carrier Assembly

FT IR 23l AR S KR AT / Screw(7/32-32x11.5)
$THE B84 e B UZET /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)
2k X /Looper

{0245 /Eccentric Sleeve

{0244 F/Eccentric Pin

B EIBET /Screw(15/64-28%30)

B RS ZE VR T IRET / Screw(M4x9)
SARABET / Screw(9/64-40%2.3)

S AR/ Stitch Stabilizing Guide
JEAi#/Cloth Retainer

1R Sl 8 5 24T / Screw(9/64-40%11.5)
BHR S B4 1B/ Washer

IR 2 B U8 ET /Screw(1/8-44%5.2)
EHBR S 42 /Presser Foot Bracket

JE A 5% /Cloth Retainer Spring

JEATHR B85 B0 EWRET /Screw(9/64-40x4)

£ /Needle Guide

JE A7 {024/ Cloth Retainer Eccentric Stud
EHIRIZAT /Screw(15/64-28x10)

JE AR A 022 7/ Cloth Retainer Eccentric Stud Bushing
FEATR A OB 25T/ Screw(M3%3)

F2 PRAAR /Left Limit Plate

BRI /Right Limit Plate

WR£] /Screw







B
Ref.No

W 0 N O J »h W DD =

nN N N [ e e L e e e

RIRERESEH RS

5
Parts.No

D5-01
D5-02
D3-03
A0S-06
LD00004
A0S-08
LD00303
A0S-10
DQR0O0014
LM0O0004
LD00318
A0S-45
A0S-13
A0S-14
LD00003
A0S-16
LD00003
THO0003
A0S-19
A0S-20
A0S-21
LMO0007
A0S-23
A0S-24
LD00001
A0S-26

R4 AR

Desription

{EZE A, /Ridge Forming Disc

BRET /Screw

HEZZ f i /Ridge Forming Disc Shaft
#3587 # /Ridge Forming Disc Shaft Collar

L EE A M ARARE] /Screw(M4x4)

#3245 /Ridge Forming Disc Shaft Crank

SR AR ERAT /Screw(11/64-40x10)
BRIEHE L ATUZ4T /Ball Joint& Stud Assembly With Screws
Wy /Spring Shim

BRI [E 7 R B/ Ball Stud Nut

8T FERAT /Screw(1/8-44%6.5)

W45 #HE /Disc Adjusting Regulator Base

EZEL AT/ Disc Adjusting Holder

TR FTRET /Screw

WA ] 72 BR4T / Screw(M6%6)

W AR HEZ A4 /Disc Adjusting Holder Pivot Bearing Pin
WA R [ 22 B2 4]/ Screw(M6X6)

TR /Disc Adjusting Holder Spring
VAT 4] /Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Screw
VTSR 02 BE/Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Nut
T AR % H7 44 /Disc Adjusting Holder Spring Stud
WA B AR B/ Nut

i L [ /Feed Plate Shaft

A FE M3 /Feed Plate Shaft Bushing

¥ I 2 L B2 4] /Screw(M6x10)

{6 1 #85F /Feed Plate Shaft Collar

19,







B
Ref.No

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

RIRERESEH RS

5
Parts.No

D7-27
D5-28
D3-29
D5-30
D5-31
A0S-31
THO0004
A0S-33
A0S-34
LD00010
DQR00026
A0S-39
LD0O0003
THO000S5
GZ00001
LD00342
A0S-37

R4 AR

Desription

& BIFE22/Feed Plate Bracket

o R BHISZ 48 /Cylinder bed shaft sleeve

4 JE 7 %8 /Cylinder bed shaft sleeve
JEJ1/Cylinder bed shaft

JEMIZAT /Screw(11/64-40%15)

JE JRVEE AL M24T /Feed Plate Shoulder Bearing Screw
JE 437 % / Feed Plate Spring

JEJAI % 124T /Feed Plate Spring Screw

JE by # W2 R/ Feed Plate Spring Adjusting Nut
FEHRIZAT /Screw(11/64-40%11)

[ /Washer

HCZZBL A Y 4%/ Disc Adjusting Regulator Assembly
VA5 25 [ 72 RET /Screw(M6x6)

195855 /Disc Adjusting Regulator Spring
#Ek/Disc Adjusting Regulator Ball

TR IRRRE] /Screw(1/8-44%7)

W5 2Rk /Disc Adjusting Dial

19,




C r.@m\m\\mmmmmm\\sh‘m

%4
v ”

s




¥ 5
Ref.No

O O 6o » W N =

ARG SRERRS

5
Parts.No

THOO006
A06-02
A06-03
Al06-11
A06-07
A06-09
LD0o0178
LD00328
A06-13
LM0o0o001
A06-15
K2-20
LD0O0003
LD00o001
A06-19
LD0O0312
A06-21
LM00008
A06—-23
A06-24
LM0oo00o2
A06-26
LD00329
A06-28
A06-29
A06—-31

AR 2K

Desription

PEATHE4L 915 /Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring
FEWZET /Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Screw
i FEWERE/Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Nut
4T 442/ Disc Oscillating Rod Stud

#2411 /Disc Oscillating Rod Assembly

M489 1/Disc Oscillating Rod Pin

FEAT Y2 4T Screw(11/64-40%3.2)

PEFF Y R4T / Screw(9/64-40%12)

e EH2/Disc Oscillating Rod Bracket Spring Stud
HAF AL IR BE/ Nut

F642 4/ Disc Osciillating Rod Bracket Shaft
FE424h34/ Disc Osciillating Rod Bracket Shaft Collar
FELEAHIRIZAT / Screw(M6x6)
FERLHIRET / Screw(M6x10)

HEREMR 7 /Feed Plate Depressing Crank

BEEMR AR BR4T /Screw(9/64-40%16)

i K e 17 #24T /Crank & Link Shoulder Screw
/INZEBEFFIZ L/ Connecting Link Set Screw Nut
JEHHF/Connecting Link (Large)

EBFF 24T /Connecting Link Guide Screw
JEBFFIR B/ Connecting Link Guide Screw Nut
HLFHFEHE /Knee Press Shaft Crank

HLHFELRE24T /Screw(15/64-28%17)
/NIZEFEFT/Connecting Link (small)

/NERAT 84T /Connecting Link Set Screw
FLLLEREIZ4T /Crank & Link Shoulder Screw

iy







¥ 5
Ref.No

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
47
48
49
50
St
52
53
54
55
56

ARG SRERRS

5
Parts.No

A06-32
A06—-33
AD6-36
DRO0009
A06-38
THO0007
A06—-41
D6-37
GZ0o002
THOO0001
A06—47
A06-48
A06-49
LD000SS
A06-31
K1-28-B
H1-13
A07-20
A07-21
LD00524
A07-23
LD00332
A07-235
K1-29
Ki-27-A
LD00003

AR 2K

Desription

L& /Knee Press Shaft Sleeve

HL£ /Knee Press Shaft Bushing

HU4h/Knee Press Shaft

HLEME ] /Knee Press Shaft Washer

PR % AT /Knee Press Stop Lever

FRAL % AT 5.3 /Knee Press Stop Lever Spring
FRALIEAT 15 424] /Knee Press Stop Lever Clamp Screw
Bh4E$7 4T/ Skip-Stitch Selecting Grip
#NL%/Skip-Stitch Selecting Ball

Bha&FL T 33 / Skip-Stitch Selecting Spring
bR AT 424T /Skip-Stitch Selecting Spring Holder
Bh4& 14T £ % /Skip-Stitch Selecting Grip Bushing
kg% H1 1™ %8/ Skip-Stitch Selecting Cam

M HRET /Screw(MS5x8)

Y #6124 /Skip-Stitch Seleecting Cam Stud

JE 2% 3% / Thread Tension Spring

JEZ4T / Thread Tension Staff

2k Jefs 4%/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin
2832 ¥r %4/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Collar
i BB RIIZ4T /Screw(9/64-40%4)

2k Jers B34/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Support
FABAET ICAEBRET /Screw(15/64-28%10.8)

L8 J RN K ET AT/ Thread Nipper Releasing Pin Lever
JE 2845}/ Thread Tension Nut

JEZE#R / Thread Tension Disc

JEET /Screw(M6%6)

iy







F 5

1 R %

5
Parts.No

D7-01
D7-02x1x2
D7-03
D7-04
D7-10
D/7-11
D7-12
D7-13
D7-14
D7-135
D7-16-C
D7-17-C
D7-18-C
D7-19-A
D7-22-C
D7-23-C
D/-24
THO0013
D8-18-C
LD00077
LD0007/9

A4 B

Desription

AT/ Connecting Rod

% X/ Slider Link

W2ET/ Screw

AT K 4H 1/ Joint Bearing Assembly
2%/ Bracket

72 S M/ Left Guide Plate

F F 4R/ Right Guide Plate

72 Y1 71/Left Cutting Knife

4171/ Right Cutting Knife

= JJ )}/ Upper Blade

i (2l /Leaf Spring(Left)
#E R (451D / Leaf Spring(Right)
FRAZHR/ Limit Plate

4 F/ Baffle

H4#l/ Pin Shaft

#F/ Washer

#1537 %l/ Spring Support Shaft
4%/ Spring

YEHEfA/ Trouser Tube

B2ET/ Screw

B4/ Screw







F 5
Ref.No

29
31

32
33
36
37
38
39
40

1 R %

5
Parts.No

LD00080
LM00004
LM00002
LD00080
LD00S10
LD00081
LD00082
D/-39
LD00523

A4 B

Desription

BRET/ Screw

P2 R}/ Nut
SCHRIZRE/ Nut
By B ABET / Screw
BRET/ Screw

W2E]T/ Screw

2%/ Screw
JEHZ%T/ Screw
B2ET/ Screw




Pl 8

.24,




F 5
Ref.No

O O N O U d» W NV =

—_ =
= o

5
Parts.No

D8-24
LD00313
LD00335
DRO0014
D8-2e
D8-21
LD00040
THO0014
LD0O008S
D8-24-A
D8-20

HLZE R 2 SR 8

A4 B

Desription

%A #T/Delivery Lever

WRE] /Screw

W2ET/ Screw

#r /Washer

%45 7F il 7 /Feed Dog Bearing
& A BB /Cloth Feeding Tooth Kit
BR%E] /Screw

3% /Spring

B2ET/ Screw

J145 %% /Finger Guard

A% 7 /Front Feed Tooth

s




¥ 5
Ref.No

O 0 o U »d» W NV =

— = = = =
o g >~ w o=

5
Parts.No

FJ4-15
LD0o0o004
FJ1-40
FJ4-15-1
FJ1-16
FJ8-8
FJ8-6
FJ7-28
Bz71-12
FJo-15
LD00418
FJ7-21
FJ7-22
FJ7-26

FERARZIIRAEN G

AR 4K

Desription

5| £k% B /Thread Guide

Gl 4R B IEET /Screw(M4x4)

24 /Spool Pin

255 JE< 2/ Cotton Stand Base

285G J8E A BR4T /Cotton Stand Base Wood Screw
¥2227] (/IN) /Screw Driver (Small)

W2227) (KD /Screw Driver (Large)

/N1 Z /Rubber Cushion

L& (14 LWX6T) /Needle(System 14 LWX6T)
JEATEfE/Work Press Rod Sleeve

EFFE FIMRET /Screw(M6x10)

JE#f/Knee Press Rod

4E14% % /By Knee Rubber

JEM A/ Clamp Component

8




28,




i)
Ref.No

O 0O N O U » W MV =

[ e T S S = T
a + Ww M = O

ot B

s A R

Parts.No Desription

FJ6-7 #2498 — ¥ /Lining Frame Zigzag
K1-54 RET/Screw

FJ6-12 kR () /Plastic Block
FJé-11 WEEEE (KD /Pulley Device
FJ6-10 Bk (KD /Plastic Block
FJ6-6 445 /Interlining

LM00006 U EE/Nut

FJ6-8 #1242 /Liner

LD00418 HR%T /Screw

FJ6-8-1 VY75 8k B/ Square Iron Block
FJ6-13 ¥kl (/N) /Plastic Block
LD00003 W5 5E /Screw

FJ6e-9 WHZEE (/) /Pulley Device
FJ6-7-1 #4055 9% /Lining Frame Seven
FJ7-1 PeA4M 5 /Pick Steel Bar

.29,




